



The ABOLLO DISC PLOUGH is a first class soil cultivation machine with the characteristics of sinking to the ground via discs, cutting the soil and transferring the soil with the help of peripheral diameters. It can comfortably work on Rocky, stony fields and areas covered with vegetable roots. Plows we produce are made of solid construction and quality materials. It is long-lasting. Discs are manufactured from 5630 quality steel sheet material. The three-point suspension system is manufactured according to international standards, so it could be mounted any kind of trailers. The discs of our plows form an angle both parallel to the direction of movement (directional angle) and relative to the surface of the ground (angle of view). There is a balancing wheel (Rotating wheel) with coil spring system in the last body of the pulley. Manufacture in terms of construction is standard.

Дисковый плуг – МАРКИ ABOLLO – предназначенный для первичной обработки земли – осуществляя вспашку почвы путем погружения дисков в грунт. Он может свободно работать на каменистых, покрытых корнями растений почвах. Наш плуг произведен из качественного материала и состоит из прочной конструкции. Имеет долгосрочный срок эксплуатации. Диски изготовлены из качественного стального листа марки 5630. Имеющаяся трехточечная подвесная система, выполненная в соответствии с международными стандартами, дает возможность установить плуг на любой тип трактора. Диски наших плугов образуют угол относительно плоскости, параллельным направлению движения (направленный угол) и поверхности земли (угол поля). На последнем корпусе установлено балансирующее колесо (пьяное колесо) со спиральной пружинной системой. Данная модель изготовлена стандартно.

المحراث القرصي ماركة ابوللو هو آلة معاملة للتربة ممتازة من الدرجة الأولى لحرارة الأرض بواسطة أقراص المحراث، وتمتلك خصائص تقسيم الأرض وتقليب التربة بفضل أبعاد محيطها، يمكنها العمل بكل يسر وسهولة في الأراضي الصخرية والحجرية والمغطوة بالجذور. محاربتنا مصنوعة من أفضل المكونات عالية الجودة سليمة التركيب، وتخدم لعمر طويل. تمت صناعة أقراص المحاربت من مكون صاج الفولاذ عالي الجودة طراز 5630.

وقد تم تصميمه خصيصا للتعلق في الجرارات بأنواعها المختلفة بحسب المعايير العالمية وذلك حسب نظام الخفاف المعلق بثلاث نقاط ابتكار. أقراص محاربتنا مصممة في وضع يكون مواز لزاوية اتجاه الحركة (زاوية التوجيه)، وكذلك موازية لاتجاه الأرض (زاوية الوضعية). يوجد في أخر جزء من آلة المحراث نظام الزنبرك الحلازوني (السحاب) يحفظ الاتزان (على عجلة تسمى البكرة السكنانة). تم تسميته وتركيبه طبقا للمعايير القياسية.

Technical Dimensions / технические характеристики / المواصفات الفنية				MODEL / Модель / الموديل			
				TY-DPP2	TY-DPP3	TY-DPP4	TY-DPP5
Disc Piece	كول-во дисков	الكمية	Qty	2	3	4	5
Disc Distance	Расстояние между дисками	المسافة بين القرصين	cm	53	53	53	53
Length	Длина	الطول	cm	158	204	260	301
Width	Ширина	العرض	cm	118	120	155	160
Height	Высота	الارتفاع	cm	125	125	125	125
Working Width	Рабочая ширина	عرض العمل	cm	66	99	132	165
Working Depth	Глубина	عمق العمل	cm	25	25	25	25
Disc Diameter	Диаметр дисков	قطر القرص	cm/inch	66/26" 71/28"	66/26" 71/28"	66/26" 71/28"	66/26" 71/28"
Weight	Вес	الوزن	Kg	310 321	400 417	470 492	580 608
Tractor Power	Трактор (л.с.)	قوة دأكر	Hp	40 45	50 60	60 70	80 90